Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
August 13 - 15, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 28% 21% 12% 17% 29% 38% 29% 7% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 18% 19% 20% 19% 16% 18% 20% 9% 16% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 10% 12% 24% 11% 7% 3% 9% 14% 15% 20%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 36% 41% 31% 40% 43% 39% 35% 57% 40% 37%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 8% 14% 13% 5% 1% 7% 13% 14% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101%  101%  100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (845) (466) (534) (171) (288) (340) (201) (726) (103) (116) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 18% 58% 2% 67% 21% 24% 33% 18% 24% 23% 30%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 23% 29% 3% 27% 19% 20% 9% 19% 16% 21% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 16% 5% 8% 2% 14% 12% 7% 12% 13% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 27% % 86% 3% 36% 41% 51% 39% 39% 41% 35%
Not sure 8% 3% 17% 1% 2% 1% 10% 3% 0% 12% 8% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (362) (350) (288) (352) (344) (449) (279) (146) (174) (221) (358) (247)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 32% 27% 25% 9% 24% 29% 33% 27% * 30% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% 59% 66% 59% 75% 61% 60% 60% 62% * 60% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 9% 8% 16% 16% 15% 11% 7% 10% * 9% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 99% *
Unweighted N (436) (382) (229) (207) (60) (110) (156) (110) (363) (12) (37) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% * 21% 33% * 37% 23% 28% 34% 25% 23% 27% 28%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 63% * 63% 60% * 58% 61% 65% 56% 63% 68% 62% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 17% % * 5% 16% % 10% 12% 9% 11% 14%
Totals 101% * 101% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (436) (29) (152) (255) (17) (319) (184) (124) (62) (62) (94) (165) (115)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 62% 65% 60% 63% 51% 55% 70% 68% 59% 72% 64% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 32% 29% 33% 31% 41% 38% 23% 30% 35% 22% 24% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 6% % 6% 8% 8% 6% 2% 6% 6% 11% s
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (508) (440) (219) (289) (95) (153) (171) (89) (332) (83) (64) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 62% 73% 49% * 71% * 61% 67% 63% 58% 57% 67% 61%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 32% 25% 42% * 26% * 34% 26% 29% 38% 35% 25% 35%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 2% 9% * 3% * 4% % 8% 5% 8% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (508) (321) (158) (29) (328) (20) (230) (147) (84) (98) (117) (176) (117)
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4A. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Pete Stauber is running for Congress in Minnesota. He will make for a great
Congressman. Pete is strong on crime and borders, loves our Military, Vets and Second Amendment. Vote for Pete

tomorrow. He has my full and total Endorsement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 8% 14% 25% 32% 25% 4% 16% 9%
Good 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 14% 14% 15% 17% 15% 6% 10%
OK 32% 27% 33% 32% 36% 41% 28% 25% 30% 35% 37% 44%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 13% 16% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 17%
Terrible 23% 22% 22% 23% 22% 21% 26% 19% 19% 38% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (832) (459) (521) (167) (284) (331) (198) (715) (100) (111) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 49% 1% 58% 16% 23% 26% 12% 20% 21% 24%
Good 15% 9% 12% 27% 5% 26% 13% 16% 14% 17% 14% 12% 18%
OK 32% 31% 42% 20% 36% 14% 38% 26% 22% 37% 36% 29% 30%
Bad 10% 15% 12% 1% 18% 1% 9% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 8%
Terrible 23% 42% 19% 3% 41% 1% 24% 23% 26% 21% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 101%

Unweighted N (980)  (355)  (338)  (287)  (348)  (339)  (439) (277) (143) (169) (215) (356)  (240)
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4B. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Great to be in Fort Drum, New York with our HEROES!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 23% 15% 18% 29% 36% 30% 10% 15% 15%
Good 15% 15% 14% 15% 12% 14% 16% 16% 17% 8% 10% 8%
OK 32% 28% 33% 32% 43% 38% 26% 27% 29% 36% 35% 56%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 15% 2%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 19% 21% 15% 15% 36% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (825) (454) (519) (165) (283) (333) (192) (709) (98) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 25% % 20% 56% 3% 64% 21% 27% 34% 17% 27% 23% 33%
Good 15% 9% 14% 22% 9% 21% 14% 16% 12% 13% 11% 17% 14%
OK 32% 34% 41% 17% 40% 13% 35% 29% 25% 42% 38% 28% 27%
Bad 9% 13% 10% 2% 15% 1% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 10% 11%
Terrible 19% 36% 15% 3% 33% 1% 21% 18% 23% 19% 18% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (973)  (353)  (334)  (286)  (345)  (334)  (440) (273) (143) (170) (215) (350)  (238)
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4C. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Just landed at Fort Drum, New York. Looking forward to making a speech
about our GREAT HEROES!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 23% 14% 17% 29% 37% 29% 9% 18% 15%
Good 15% 14% 15% 15% 16% 18% 12% 14% 17% 12% 8% 13%
OK 33% 30% 33% 34% 38% 36% 30% 30% 32% 34% 41% 37%
Bad 6% % 6% % 5% 9% 6% 5% % 6% 6% 4%
Terrible 21% 19% 21% 21% 28% 20% 22% 13% 16% 39% 26% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (831) (458) (522) (167) (283) (333) (197) (715) (99) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 24% 6% 19% 56% 3% 67% 20% 26% 32% 15% 22% 25% 33%
Good 15% 10% 16% 20% 8% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 17% 11%
OK 33% 38% 39% 20% 42% 15% 36% 30% 25% 41% 37% 27% 33%
Bad 6% 10% 7% 1% 11% 1% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Terrible 21% 37% 19% 3% 35% 1% 24% 19% 25% 20% 22% 24% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (980)  (355)  (337)  (288)  (347)  (337)  (441) (276) (144) (172) (217)  (352)  (239)
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4D. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Brooks Koepka just won his third Golf Major, and he did it not only with his
powerful game, but with his powerful mind. He has been a man of steel on the Tour and will have many Victories,
including Majors, ahead of him. Congrats to Brooks and his great team on a job well done!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 9% 13% 20% 28% 21% 3% 16% 16%
Good 18% 19% 18% 18% 21% 14% 16% 23% 20% 17% 10% 19%
OK 36% 34% 35% 36% 37% 39% 34% 33% 37% 27% 38% 37%
Bad 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% % 8% 13% 10% 3%
Terrible 20% 18% 19% 20% 24% 23% 21% 9% 15% 41% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (830) (456) (523) (166) (283) (332) (198) (716) (99) (110) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 13% 43% 3% 45% 13% 22% 21% 10% 18% 15% 27%
Good 18% 14% 19% 23% 11% 29% 16% 18% 24% 19% 14% 21% 18%
OK 36% 38% 40% 27% 42% 23% 38% 34% 28% 44% 40% 31% 34%
Bad 9% 13% 9% 3% 12% 1% 11% % 5% 6% 10% 11% 7%
Terrible 20% 33% 19% 4% 32% 2% 22% 19% 22% 21% 19% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (979) (355) (337) (287) (345) (339) (439) (277) (142) (170) (217) (353) (239)
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4E. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Wacky Omarosa already has a fully signed Non-Disclosure Agreement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 18% 10% 3% 10% 19% 20% 16% 3% 11% 11%
Good 9% 11% 9% 9% 5% ™% 9% 14% 10% 2% 12% 2%
OK 24% 19% 26% 23% 38% 30% 15% 19% 23% 24% 25% 35%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 21% 17% 17% 16% 20% 19% 17% 15% 7%
Terrible 35% 37% 33% 37% 36% 36% 40% 27% 31% 55% 38% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (834) (458) (523) (168) (283) (332) (198) (716) (97) (113) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 35% 0% 38% 10% 17% 17% 9% 14% 14% 17%
Good 9% 1% 9% 20% 1% 25% 8% 8% 12% 6% 8% 11% 10%
OK 24% 16% 31% 26% 10% 27% 29% 18% 12% 30% 25% 22% 23%
Bad 17% 19% 19% 13% 22% 8% 19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 35% 62% 31% 6% 67% 3% 34% 39% 42% 34% 34% 37% 34%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (357) (336) (288) (348) (340) (441) (276) (143) (169) (215) (356) (241)
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4F. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Just fired Agent Strzok, formerly of the FBI, was in charge of the Crooked
Hillary Clinton sham investigation. It was a total fraud on the American public and should be properly redone!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 20% 25% 25% 15% 6% 13% 25% 33% 24% 1% 17% 15%
Good 6% % 5% % 4% 8% 5% 8% % 2% 3% 4%
OK 20% 12% 21% 20% 29% 26% 14% 15% 20% 13% 25% 26%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 19% 27% 15% 14% 10% 13% 32% 16% 18%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 40% 35% 38% 41% 34% 35% 52% 39% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (833) (458) (526) (168) (284) (334) (198) (716) (100) (113) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 1% 15% 51% 1% 59% 14% 23% 29% 14% 18% 19% 26%
Good 6% 2% 6% 11% 1% 16% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5%
OK 20% 8% 29% 23% 4% 17% 22% 14% 8% 23% 20% 21% 16%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 9% 17% 4% 21% 15% 9% 18% 20% 14% 15%
Terrible 37% 67% 32% % 77% 4% 36% 41% 51% 38% 36% 38% 38%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (984) (358) (339)  (287) (349)  (337)  (444) (274) (144) (171) (217) (355)  (241)
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4G. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Agent Peter Strzok was just fired from the FBI - finally. The list of bad players
in the FBI & DOJ gets longer & longer. Based on the fact that Strzok was in charge of the Witch Hunt, will it be
dropped? It is a total Hoax. No Collusion, No Obstruction - | just fight back!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 19% 24% 24% 15% 5% 12% 24% 32% 23% 1% 15% 17%
Good 6% % % 6% 4% % 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 1%
OK 20% 14% 19% 21% 25% 26% 15% 16% 21% 7% 23% 26%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 24% 16% 12% 12% 14% 25% 13% 21%
Terrible 39% 40% 38% 41% 41% 39% 42% 33% 35% 64% 42% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (830) (456) (521) (166) (281) (331) (199) (715) (96) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 1% 15% 47% 1% 57% 14% 22% 27% 13% 18% 18% 25%
Good 6% 2% 6% 12% 1% 15% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6%
OK 20% % 28% 24% 4% 21% 24% 17% 8% 24% 22% 19% 17%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 10% 19% 3% 18% 15% 9% 17% 19% 15% 12%
Terrible 39% 72% 33% % 75% 4% 38% 41% 51% 41% 37% 39% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (353) (336) (288) (347) (337) (436) (275) (145) (168) (214) (355) (240)
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4H. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — The very unpopular Governor of Ohio (and failed presidential candidate)
@JohnKasich hurt Troy Balderson’s recent win by tamping down enthusiasm for an otherwise great candidate.
Even Kasich’s Lt. Governor lost Gov. race because of his unpopularity. Credit to Troy on the BIG WIN!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 10% 4% 10% 16% 24% 16% 0% 13% 9%
Good 10% 12% 11% 8% 6% 11% 10% 10% 11% 3% 6% 11%
OK 23% 16% 22% 24% 32% 24% 18% 19% 24% 8% 26% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 16% 21% 21% 18% 17% 18% 17% 33% 15% 13%
Terrible 36% 37% 34% 37% 37% 36% 38% 29% 32% 56% 39% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (825) (455) (517) (168) (283) (330) (191) (708) (98) (112) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 36% 0% 40% 10% 14% 17% 9% 14% 12% 18%
Good 10% 1% 10% 19% 1% 26% 9% 11% 11% 6% % 13% 9%
OK 23% 10% 32% 26% 5% 25% 26% 20% 12% 24% 21% 26% 19%
Bad 18% 24% 19% 10% 27% 5% 20% 17% 15% 28% 22% 12% 16%
Terrible 36% 64% 29% 8% 67% 3% 35% 37% 46% 32% 36% 36% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (352) (336) (284) (342) (335) (436) (275) (141) (167) (216) (353) (236)
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41. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — While | know it’s 'not presidential’ to take on a lowlife like Omarosa, and while
| would rather not be doing so, this is a modern day form of communication and | know the Fake News Media will
be working overtime to make even Wacky Omarosa look legitimate as possible. Sorry!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 10% 3% 9% 18% 22% 16% 3% 13% 10%
Good 9% 10% 10% % 6% 8% 10% 10% 10% 3% 7% 6%
OK 20% 14% 20% 19% 27% 22% 14% 18% 21% 3% 23% 34%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 19% 24% 16% 15% 14% 16% 28% 15% 11%
Terrible 41% 43% 39% 44% 40% 45% 43% 36% 38% 63% 43% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (826) (456) (519) (168) (280) (330) (197) (714) (97) (109) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 36% 1% 40% 11% 16% 17% 9% 13% 15% 16%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 1% 23% % 8% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9%
OK 20% 6% 28% 25% 3% 22% 23% 17% 8% 19% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 19% 16% 15% 16% 10% 19% 17% 12% 21% 18% 15% 15%
Terrible 41% 73% 37% 8% 79% 5% 40% 42% 51% 43% 42% 41% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (348) (341) (286) (345) (337) (437) (272) (143) (168) (213) (354) (240)
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4J. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — ...really bad things. Nasty to people & would constantly miss meetings &
work. When Gen. Kelly came on board he told me she was a loser & nothing but problems. | told him to try
working it out, if possible, because she only said GREAT things about me - until she got fired!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 13% 16% 18% 9% 3% 13% 17% 20% 16% 3% 12% 9%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 5% 11% 10% 10% 2% 9% 18%
OK 19% 15% 19% 20% 24% 22% 13% 23% 21% 7% 22% 28%
Bad 19% 17% 17% 22% 26% 16% 19% 17% 19% 32% 13% 6%
Terrible 39% 41% 36% 41% 37% 44% 41% 31% 34% 56% 45% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (833) (457) (526) (167) (284) (335) (197) (716) (99) (113) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 13% 1% 11% 33% 1% 37% 11% 14% 16% 11% 13% 15% 14%
Good 9% 2% 8% 20% 0% 24% 6% 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11%
OK 19% % 27% 24% 4% 26% 24% 15% 10% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 15% 20% 9% 23% 20% 12% 17% 24% 17% 20%
Terrible 39% 67% 34% 8% 75% 4% 37% 39% 51% 43% 37% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (357) (339) (287) (348) (339) (441) (275) (144) (169) (217) (355) (242)
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4K. Trump Tweets August 13, 2018 — Wacky Omarosa, who got fired 3 times on the Apprentice, now got fired for
the last time. She never made it, never will. She begged me for a job, tears in her eyes, | said Ok. People in the
White House hated her. She was vicious, but not smart. | would rarely see her but heard....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, August 13, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic ~ Other
Great 13% 16% 18% 9% 3% 13% 17% 20% 16% 3% 12% 9%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 5% 11% 10% 10% 2% 9% 18%
OK 19% 15% 19% 20% 24% 22% 13% 23% 21% 7% 22% 28%
Bad 19% 17% 17% 22% 26% 16% 19% 17% 19% 32% 13% 6%
Terrible 39% 41% 36% 41% 37% 44% 41% 31% 34% 56% 45% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (833) (457) (526) (167) (284) (335) (197) (716) (99) (113) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 13% 1% 11% 33% 1% 37% 11% 14% 16% 11% 13% 15% 14%
Good 9% 2% 8% 20% 0% 24% 6% 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11%
OK 19% % 27% 24% 4% 26% 24% 15% 10% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Bad 19% 22% 20% 15% 20% 9% 23% 20% 12% 17% 24% 17% 20%
Terrible 39% 67% 34% 8% 75% 4% 37% 39% 51% 43% 37% 38% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (357) (339) (287) (348) (339) (441) (275) (144) (169) (217) (355) (242)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 27% 31% 32% 22% 19% 24% 27% 36% 31% 11% 24% 22%
Inappropriate 56% 58% 51% 61% 58% 55% 58% 52% 53% 76% 59% 43%
Not sure 17% 11% 17% 18% 23% 21% 15% 12% 17% 13% 18% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (842) (464) (532) (171) (287) (338) (200) (724) (103) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 27% 8% 21% 61% 3% 67% 24% 28% 31% 24% 28% 25% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 88% 51% 21% 95% 15% 60% 55% 63% 62% 59% 55% 50%
Not sure 17% 4% 29% 18% 2% 18% 17% 17% 5% 14% 13% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (360) (350) (286) (351) (342) (447) (278) (146) (174) (221) (356) (245)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 35% 37% 26% 27% 30% 30% 39% 36% 13% 32% 20%
No 53% 54% 47% 59% 51% 54% 56% 50% 50% 74% 51% 46%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 15% 22% 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (842) (464) (529) (169) (285) (338) (201) (723) (103) (113) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 14% 24% 65% 8% 71% 26% 35% 38% 28% 32% 30% 35%
No 53% 81% 51% 21% 88% 14% 58% 49% 53% 56% 56% 52% 50%
Not sure 16% 5% 25% 14% 5% 15% 16% 15% 9% 15% 12% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (358) (347) (288) (349) (344) (445) (277) (146) (174) (219) (355) (245)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

ets

August 13 - 15, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.214 to
6.288, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.718.

1000

=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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